solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: July 15, 2022 Recorded 
on July 20, 2022, in Document No. 
5327329, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Nationstar Mortgage LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Eighty-Six Thousand Eleven 
and 70/100 Dollars ($86,011.70) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: The 
East half of Lot 7, all of Lot 8, and the 
North 102 feet of the West 15 feet of 
Lot 9, Block 20, Village of Ovid, 
Clinton County, Michigan, according 
to the plat thereof, as recorded in Liber

[...]

of them, will be sold at a public auc-
tion to the highest bidder for cash or 
cashier’s check at the place of holding 
the circuit court in Clinton County, 
starting promptly at 10:00 a.m. on 
February 26, 2025. The amount 
claimed on the judgment as of the date 
of this notice is: Fifty-Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty-Eight and 87/100 
($59,358.87) Dollars, excluding costs. 
Plaintiff may be entitled to additional 
interest and costs. The redemption 
period shall be one (1) year from the 
date of such sale in accordance with 
MCL 600.6062. Date of notice: 
January 12, 2025. Morris & Morris 
Attorneys, P.L.L.C.